৩ (তিন) মাস



ঢাকা দক্ষিণ সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদ্বারা সর্বসাধারণের অবগতির জন্যে জানানো যাইতেছে যে- ঢাকা দক্ষিণ সিটি করপোরেশনের মালিকানাধীন নিম্নে উল্লেখিত কাঁচা বাজারটি কার্যাদেশের তারিখ থেকে ১ (এক) বৎসর মেয়াদে ইজারার নিমিত্তে বাংলাদেশ ফরম নং-২৯১১ তে সীলমোহরযুক্ত খামে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাইতেছে। আগামী ১৯.১২.২০১২ইং তারিখ সকাল ৯.০০ ঘটিকা হইতে বেলা ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত প্রধান সম্পত্তি কর্মকর্তার দপ্তরসহ ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের সকল আঞ্চলিক নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তার দপ্তরে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্সে দরপত্র গ্রহণ করা হইবে এবং ঐদিন বেলা ২.৩০ ঘটিকায় দরদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র খোলা হইবে। প্রস্তাবিত দরের উপর ৩০% হারে জামানত হিসাবে প্রশাসক, ঢাকা দক্ষিণ সিটি করপোরেশনের অনুকূলে ঢাকা মহানগরীর যে কোন সিডিউল ব্যাংক হইতে ইস্যুকৃত ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার দরপত্রের সহিত জমা দিতে হইবে- অন্যথায় দরপত্র বাতিল বলিয়া গণ্য হইবে। ঢাকা দক্ষিণ সিটি করপোরেশনের সম্পত্তি বিভাগ, হিসাব বিভাগ (নগর ভবন) এবং প্রতিটি অঞ্চল থেকে সিডিউল ক্রয় করা যাইবে। এই বিষয়ে বিস্তারিত তথ্য, শর্ত ও নিয়মাবলী সম্পত্তি বিভাগ হইতে জানা যাইবে। বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী দরপত্রের অংশ হিসেবে গণ্য হইবে। আগামী ১৮.১২.২০১২ইং তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত সিডিউল ক্রয় করা যাইবে। উল্লেখ্য যে- স্থিরকৃত মূল্যের উপর ১৫% হারে মূল্যসংযোজন কর ও ৫% হারে আয়কর পরিশোধ করিতে হইবে। কর্তৃপক্ষের যে কোন বা সমুদয় দরপত্র কোন কারণ দর্শানো

ব্যতিরেবে	চ গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করিবার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষিত থাকিবে।				
ক্ৰঃ নং	নং বাজারের নাম সিডি				
٥	নওয়াব ইউসুফ মার্কেটের ভিতরের কাঁচা বাজার হতে টোল আদায়ের নিমিত্তে বাৎসরিক ইজারা প্রসঙ্গে।	@00/-			
	মোঃ তাজুল ইসল (উপ-সচিব	ৰ)			

Chittagong Port Authority (Marine Department)

ডিএসসিসি/পিআরডি/১০৬/১২-১৩

জিডি-৪৭৪৭

Invitation for International Tender (IFIT) Ministry/Division Ministry of Shipping.

ঢাকা দক্ষিণ সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা

ফোনঃ ৯৫৬৫৯৮৬

	Timinou ji Dittioion	minut j or ompping.				
2.	Agency	Chittagong Port Authority (CPA).				
3.	Procuring entity name	Chairman, Chittagong Port Authority, Chittagong, represented by Deputy Conservator, Marine Department, Chittagong Port				
		Authority, Chittagong.				
4.	Procuring entity code	5205				
5.	Procuring entity district	Chittagong.				
6.	Invitation for	Procurement of 03 (three) Nos. Reconditioned Container Vessel for plying in inland routes including Necessary Tools, Accessories, Spare Parts and Related Services through international open tendering method.				
7.	Invitation Ref. No.	DC/11-SHA(162)/2012.				
8.	Date	29/11/2012.				
KEY INFORMATION						
9.	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (International) (Single stage two				

9.	Procurement method	envelope system).	WO
FUND	DING INFORMATION	55.1 (24) 55.1	
10.	Budget and source of funds	Chittagong Port Authority's own fund.	

9.	Procurement method	Open	Tendering Method (International) (Single stage two					
		envelop	e system).					
FUND	FUNDING INFORMATION							
10.	Budget and source of funds		Chittagong Port Authority's own fund.					
11.	Development partners (if applica	ible)	None.					
PART	TICULAR INFORMATION	38 38						
12.	Project/programme code (if appli	icable)	None.					
13.	Project/programme name (if app	licable)	None.					
14.	Tender package No.		1 (one) number.					
15.	Tender package name		Procurement of 03 (three) Nos. Reconditioned Container					
	29 63		Vessel for plying in inland routes including Necessary					
			Tools, Accessories, Spare Parts and Related Services					
			through international open tendering method.					
16.	Tender publication date		None.					
17.	Tender last selling date		14/01/2013 at 12:00 hrs.					
18.	Tender closing date and time		15/01/2013 at 12:00 hrs.					
19.	Tender opening date and time		15/01/2013 at 12:30 hrs.					
20.	Name and address of the office(s)							
	-Selling tender documents (princ	ipal)	Office of the Deputy Conservator, Marine Department,					
	300	20.00	Chittagong Port Authority, Chittagong.					
	-Selling tender documents (other	rs)	Liaison Officer, Chittagong Port Authority, Liaison Office-					
	63		cum-Rest House, House No. 60/1 (3rd to 5th Floor),					
			Road No. 4/A, Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka.					
	Receiving tender document		Office of the Deputy Conservator, Marine Department,					
		l.	Chittagong Port Authority, Chittagong.					
	Opening tender document		Office of the Deputy Conservator, Marine Department,					
			Chittagong Port Authority, Chittagong.					

		7.53								
22.	Eligibility of tenderer			ation for below:	tender	is open	to all	eligible	tenderers	as
		i)	The	tendere	r (sup	plier/ship	buil	ders/ship	owner/s	ship

Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Brief description of goods

Brief description of related

Price of tender document (Tk)

Identification of lot

Contact details of official inviting

services

SI.

No.

30.

tender

No. CPA/PR-454/12

29-11-12

GD-4741

Lot

No.

operator/agents) shall have 10 (ten) years of overall experience in the supply of ships & crafts and or related services. ii) Specific experience for 03 (three) Nos. reconditioned vessel.

a) The tenderer (supplier/ship builders/ship owner/ship operator/agents) shall have a minimum of 03 (three) years of specific experience in ship brokering/ship chartering/ship buying & selling or ship building. b) Agent/representative of ship builder/owner/supplier shall be

duly authorised to supply ship to purchaser. Authorisation letter to be submitted. c) The satisfactory completion of supply of at least 01 contract of minimum Taka 10.00 crore or equivalent foreign currency under a single contract in the last five years i.e. year counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the newspaper. Total supply value of goods in last five years shall be minimum US dollar 4

million or equivalent Bangladesh Taka. Procurement of 03 (three) nos. reconditioned container vessel for plying in inland routes including necessary tools, accessories, spare parts and related services through international open

tendering method. 1. Testing, commissioning, training and operation of the

reconditioned container vessel. Registration for reconditioned container vessel.

3. 01 (one) year warranty period.

4. Arrangement to be made for inspection of the offered vessel by 02 (two) teams in stages comprising of 04 (four) members from purchaser in each team.

5. Any tenderer blacklisted by any government organisation will not be eligible to participate in the tender.

Tender

Tk 10,000/- (ten thousand) only or equivalent US dollar (non-

refundable). Point of

Completion time in days for delivery security goods and related services amount (Tk) CCT/NCT Goods to be supplied within Tk 01 (one)

Procurement of 03 (three) Jetty of 180 (one hundred eighty) days reconditioned crore or from the date of opening of LC container vessel for equivalent US Chittagong or in case of locals from the plying in inland routes Port dollar date of signing of contract including necessary tools, Authority, agreement. Training of the accessories, spare parts Chittagong and related services personnel (related services) are to be completed within 2 international through

open tendering method PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Captain Nazmul Alam. Deputy Conservator, Chittagong Port Authority, Chittagong. Designation of official inviting tender Address of official inviting tender Room No. 309, Bandar Bhaban (2nd Floor), Chittagong Port

This tender will be guided in accordance with "The Public Procurement Act-2006/2008".

Authority, Chittagong.

Tel: (031) 2510842 (Office) Ex. 2522200-29/2205 (Office). The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

Chittagong Port Authority

Chittagong-4100

Tel: 031-2510842

(two) weeks after the supply

Captain Nazmul Alam Deputy Conservator

+88 02 9513533 +88 02 9513530 info@nwpgcl.org.bd

বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়

প্রশাসন শাখা www.parliament.gov.bd

١.	প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম	8	বাংলাদেশ জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়।
২.	অর্থের উৎস	00	জিওবি
ు .	দরপত্র আহ্বানের বিজ্ঞপ্তি নম্বর ও তারিখ	00	১১.০০.০০০০.৬০৪.০২.০৭৬.১২-৭৩০ তারিখঃ ৩০/১১/২০১২ খ্রিষ্টাব্দ।
8.	দরপত্রের ধরণ	8	ওপেন টেন্ডার।
œ.	মালামালের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	00	প্যাকেজ নং ১০-ডেস্ক ক্যালেন্ডার মুদ্রণ ও সরবরাহ (খামসহ)।
৬.	সরবরাহের সময়	00	চুক্তি অনুযায়ী অথবা কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির ১৫ (পনের) দিনের মধ্যে।
٩.	দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা	00	দরপত্রের সাথে ২০১২-২০১৩ অর্থবছরের ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ২০১২-২০১৩ কর বর্ষের আয়কর পরিশোধের সনদপত্র (কোম্পানীর ক্ষেত্রে তার সর্বশেষ আর্থিক বছরের পরিশোধিত আয়কর সনদপত্র), ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সনদপত্র (১১ ডিজিটের), ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি সার্টিফিকেট (সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের তারিখ হতে), সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের ক্ষেত্রে কমপক্ষে ০২ (দুই) বছরের অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্র দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিল করতে হবে। দরপত্রের সাথে দাখিলকৃত কাগজপত্র প্রথম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত করে দাখিল করতে হবে। বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী ছাড়াও দরপত্র প্রযোজ্য হবে।
ъ.	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য	00	(ফেরতযোগ্য নয়) ৪০০/-(চারশত) টাকা মাত্র।
৯.	Tender security security security security period	00	Tender security (ফেরতযোগ্য) ৮,০০০/- (আট হাজার) টাকা মাত্র। টেভার ভ্যালিডিটি পিরিয়ড দরপত্র দাখিলের দিন থেকে ৬০(ষাট) দিন।
٥٥.	দরপত্র তফসিল বিক্রয়ের স্থান ও ঠিকানা	00	সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব (হিসাব শাখা-১) (দক্ষিণ-পশ্চিম ব্লক, লেভেল-৫, কক্ষ নং-৫২৩), জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা-১২০৭।
22.	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের তারিখ ও সময়	00	০৬ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২ তারিখ সকাল ১০.০০টা হতে ১৯ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২ তারিখ অপরাহ্ন

সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব জিডি-৪৭৩১ ফোনঃ ৯১২৫৩৮৯

মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয়, ফেনী

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

তারিখঃ ২৮-১১-২০১২খ্রিঃ স্মারক নং- ৩৬৩৮/১ম. ফেনী জেলায় পুলিশ রেশন স্টোরের জন্য ২০১২-২০১৩ অর্থ বছরের ৩য় কোয়ার্টার জানুয়ারি/ফেব্রুয়ারি/মার্চ ২০১৩খ্রিঃ মাস পর্যন্ত সময়ের জন্য নিমুবর্ণিত কাজসমূহ সম্পাদনের লক্ষ্যে ইচ্ছুক ঠিকাদার/ব্যবসায়ী/আড়তদার/সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান এর নিকট হইতে পৃথক পৃথকভাবে পুনঃ দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাইতেছে।

স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়/পলিশ বিভাগ।

2	মন্ত্রণালয়/।বভাগ	বর্ছে মন্ত্রণালয়/পুলিশ বিভাগ।					
२ ।	এজেন্সি	বাংলা	লাদেশ পুলিশ।				
01	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী সত্তার নাম	পুলিশ	া সুপার, ফেনী।				
8	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী সন্তার জেলা	ফেনী	1				
@ I	দরপত্রের উৎস	উন্মুত্ত	দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।				
৬।	তহবিলের উৎস	বাংলা	দেশ সরকার।				
۹ ۱	বিজ্ঞাপিত কাজের বিবরণ ও সময়	ফেনী জেলা পুলিশ রেশন স্টোরের জন্য মসুর ডাল (উন্নতমানের), সয়াবি তৈল, জ্বালানি কাঠ, গম ভাঙ্গানো ও কুলি সংক্রান্তে ঠিকাদার নিয়োগ ২০১ ২০১৩ অর্থ বছরের ৩য় কোয়ার্টারের জন্য ঠিকাদার নিয়োগ।					
br I	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং, সূত্র ও তারিখ	স্মারব	চ নম্বর-৩৬৩৮/১ম ত	রিখ-২৮-১১-২০১২খ্রিঃ।			
के।	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের স্থান	 পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয়, ফেনী ২। রেশন স্টোর, পুলিশ লাইন, ফেন ইইতে আবেনদক্রমে সিডিউল ক্রয়় করিতে পারিবেন। 					
۱ ٥٥	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	২৪-১২-২০১২ইং তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে (সরকারি ছুটি ব্যতীত)।					
77	দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	২৬-১	২-২০১২ইং তারিখ ১	২:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।			
۱ ۶۷	দরপত্র দালিলের স্থান	পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয়, ফেনী ও ফেনী মডেল থানায় রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাক্স।					
१०।	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও স্থান	২৬-১২-২০১২ইং তারিখ ১২:৩০ ঘটিকা, পুলিশ সুপারের কার্যালয়, ফেনী।					
184	ঠিকাদারের যোগ্যতা	ক) মালামাল সরবরাহে অভিজ্ঞতা, খ) হাল সময়ের ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, গ) টিআইএনসহ আয়কর সনদপত্র (হালসন পর্যন্ত), ঘ) ভ্যাট নিবন্ধীকরণ সনদ, ঙ) ব্যাংক সলভেন্সি সনদ। গম ভাঙ্গানোর ক্ষেত্রে সিডিউল ক্রয়ের সময় অবশ্যই মিল মালিকানাধীন কাগজ অথবা অন্য মিলের সাথে চুক্তিনামা দাখিল করিতে হইবে।					
76 1	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম, পদবী, ঠিকানা ও টেলিফোন নম্বর	পরিয়ে	তাষ ঘোষ, পুলিশ সুপ	ার, ফেনী। ফোন-০৩৩১-৭	1 4008		
১৬।	বিবিধ	ক) দরপত্রটি পিপিআর/০৮ মোতাবেক পরিচালিত হইবে, খ) কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন, গ) দরপত্র নিয়ম ও বিভিন্ন শর্তাবলী সিডিউলে উল্লেখ থাকিবে, ঘ) দরপত্রের সহিত কোনরূপ মিখ্যা সনদপত্র দাখিল করিলে এবং তাহা প্রমাণিত হইলে সংশ্লিষ্ট ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানের বিরুদ্ধে আইনানুগ ব্যবস্থা নেওয়া হইবে।					
ত্রঃ নম্বর	মালামালের বিবরণ		সিডিউলের মূল্য	টেন্ডার সিকিউরিটি মানির পরিমাণ	কাজের সময়সীমা		

পরিতোষ ঘোষ বিপি নং-৭০৯৯০২০৮০০ পুলিশ সুপার জিডি-৪৭৪৪

900/-

900/-

800/-

800/-

800/-

চাহিদা

(0,000/-

50,000/-

2.000/-

2.000/-

10000/-

মসুর ডাল (উন্নতমানের) চাহিদা মোতাবেক

সয়াবিন তৈল (উন্নতমানের)

কুলি খরচ (লোড-আনলোড)

জ্বালানি খড়ি (চাহিদা মোতাবেক)

মোতাবেক

গম ভাঙ্গানো

NORTH-WEST

নর্থ-ওয়েস্ট পাওয়ার জেনারেশন কোং লিঃ

North-West Power Generation Co. Ltd

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)

4 December 2012.

Biddyut Bhaban (13th Floor), 1, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000

Invitation for Prequalification (IFP)

People's Republic of Bangladesh. Name of country Loan Agreement No. Bheramara Combined Cycle Power Plant Project name

(360 MW) Development Project. : NWPGCL-Bhera-001. Reference ID No.

The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is expected to receive a loan which is under active consideration from Japan International Cooperation Agency towards the cost of the Bheramara Combined

Cycle Power Plant (360 MW) Development Project. It is intended that part of the proceeds of this Loan will be applied to eligible payments for which this Invitation for Prequalification is issued. The North-West Power Generation Co. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "the Employer") intends to prequalify contractors and/or firms for the construction on a full

turnkey basis of one (1) unit of 360 MW (-5% to +15%) combined cycle power plant in one (1) EPC Turnkey Contract. The Plant is located at Bheramara, Kushtia on the Padma river bank, some 150 km distant from Dhaka in the north west direction and fired by indigenous natural gas produced in the east side of Bangladesh as a main fuel and distillate oil as a standby fuel. The bidders who could be entitled to respond to the

invitation shall be such that they have the experience exclusively in the role of EPC contractor, in at least two (2) contracts outside applicant's domicile country within the last ten (10) years, which have been successfully completed and that are similar to the proposed works. The similarity shall be based on the physical size (more than 300 MW capacities in one unit CCPP, including any type of CCPP configuration), complexity, methods/ technology or other characteristics as described in Section VI, Scope of Works. At least one (1) power plant of them has been in successful commercial operation for more than 15,000 hours as a total plant at the PQ application closing date. It is expected that invitation for bids will be made in 4

March, 2013.

Prequalification will be conducted through prequalification procedures specified in the Guidelines for Procurement under Japanese ODA loans, March 2009, and is open to all bidders from eligible source countries, as defined in the guidelines.

Interested eligible applicants may obtain further information from and inspect the prequalification documents at the address given below, during office hours (9:00 o'clock to 17:00 o'clock) and also in Company Website.

A complete set of the prequalification document can be collected at BDT 1,000 (Bangladeshi Taka one thousand only) upon submission of a written application to the address below.

Applications for prequalification should be submitted in sealed envelopes, delivered to the address below by 12:00 noon BST, 21 January, 2013, and be clearly marked "Application to Prequalification for Bheramara 360 MW Combined Cycle Power Plant Development Project".

: North West Power Generation Co. Name of office Ltd. (NWPGCL)

> (An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board). Dipak Kumar Dhali, Company

Name of person in : charge Secretary. Address Biddyut Bhaban (Level-14), 1, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.

Fax E-mail www.nwpgcl.org.bd Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Directorate of Technical Education F-4/B, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207

Invitation for Tender

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Education.
2	Agency	Directorate of Technical Education.
3	Procuring entity name	Directorate of Technical Education.
4	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
5	Invitation for	Supply of Stationeries, Computer Accessories & Office Equipments.
6	Invitation Ref. No.	DTE/Estt(Store)/2012/716/496.
7	Date	29.11.2012
KEY	INFORMATION	*
8	Procurement method	Open tendering method.
FUN	IDING INFORMATION	

GOB Budget and source of funds PARTICULAR INFORMATION Tender package No. 1 (one). Supply of Stationeries, Computer Accessories & Office Tender package name Equipments. From 04-12-2012 to 23-12-2012 (during office hours). Tender selling date Tender dropping date and time Before or up to 24-12- 12.00 noon.

2012

24-12-2012

Name & address of the offices Address (i) Directorate of Technical Education, Accounts Section, Selling tender document 2nd Floor, F-4/B, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. (ii) Senior Assistant Secretary (Section-15), Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Room No. 1704, Bhaban No-6, Dhaka-1000.

(i) Directorate of Technical Education, 2nd Floor, F-4/B, Receiving tender document Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. Director (Admin), Directorate of Technical Education, 1st Opening tender document Floor, F-4/B, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. Tenderers' representatives are allowed to attend the opening of tenders. INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

Tender opening date and time

years of overall experience in the supply of goods and related services. The tenderer shall have a minimum of 3 (three)

The tenderer shall have a minimum of 5 (five)

12.30pm.

years of specific experience in the supply of similar goods and related services. Tenderers have up-to-date trade license, up-todate income tax payment, VAT registration and bank solvency certificates issued within the date of

schedule purchase and dropping. Brief description of goods Supply of Stationeries, Computer Accessories & Office Equipments. Tk 750/- (seven hundred fifty only) non-refundable. Price of tender document (Tk)

Identification of lot Completion time 19 Tender earnest Lot Location No. money amount weeks/months Purchase of 10,000/-2 (two) months Directorate a) Stationeries Technical from the date of

5,000/-Purchase of Education, Fcontract b) Computer Accessories 4/B, Agargaon, signature Dhaka-1207 7,000/-Purchase of c) Office equipments Address of official inviting tender Directorate of Technical Education, F-4/B, Agargaon,

Dhaka-1207. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Special instructions

GD-4749

(i) Tender security money must be submitted along with the tender through Bank Draft/Pay-Order issued from any scheduled bank of Bangladesh located in Dhaka city in favour of the Director General,

Directorate of Technical Education, F-4/B, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. (ii) If there happens any transport disruption or govt holidays on the abovementioned dates, the next normal working day will be treated as the valid dates of selling, dropping and opening of the tender. Time shall remain unchanged.

(iii) Details are available in the schedules. Director (Administration)

Directorate of Technical Education F-4/B, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207

Website: GD-4765

8.০০টা পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে ১২. দরপত্র দাখিল এবং ঃ দাখিলঃ ২০ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২ তারিখ খোলার তারিখ, সময় ও ৯.০০টা হতে বেলা ১২-০০টা পর্যন্ত।

খোলাঃ ২০ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২ তারিখ দুপুর ১২.১০ টায়। প্রি-টেভার মিটিং এর ১৮ ডিসেম্বর ২০১২ স্থান-উপ-সচিব (প্রশাসন-১) এর কার্যালয় কক্ষ তারিখ ও স্থান নম্বর ৭৪১, পূর্ব ব্লক, লেভেল-৭, জাতীয় সংসদ

সচিবালয়, ঢাকা বিশেষ নির্দেশনা কর্তপক্ষ যে কোন/সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিলের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন অনুপ কুমার তালুকদার, সিনিয়র সহকারী সচীব, আহ্বানকারী প্রশাসন শাখা, জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়, শেরে কর্মকর্তার নাম, পদবী, ঠিকানা ও ফোন নম্বর বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭, ফোন-৯১২৫৩৮৯।

বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি জাতীয় সংসদ সচিবালয়ের বাংলাদেশ www.parliament.gov.bd ওয়েবসাইটে পাওয়া যাবে অনুপ কুমার তালুকদার